Director of the U.S. Patent PATE and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 138707		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and d	ocument: 2		
 A. Name of conveying party: Jan Van KRIEKEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: PURAC BIOCHEM BV ARKELSEDIJK 46, 4206 AC GORINCHEM, THE NETHERLANDS		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: March 30, 2011			
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>13/121,275</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No		
C. Title of Application: PROCESS FOR MA	NUFACTURING N, N-DIALKYL LACTAMIDE		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Bjorn G. Anderson Registration No. 63,398	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 1, 2011		

PATENT REEL: 026074 FRAME: 0201 M

			ASSIGNMENT	15756	
	Insert	(1)	Jan VAN KRIEKEN (5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	/6\		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	(m)		
		(4)	(8)		
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good f the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	and valuable consideration paid to does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	PURAC BIOCHEM BV		
(10)	Assignee	Arkelsedijk 46, 4206 AC Gorinchem, the Net			
		the ent invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert	(11)	PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING N, N-DLA	ALKYL LACTAMIDE	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				
	Application Number	{Attor	ney Docket No. 138707)	
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent	in the United States of America	
			n date herewith or	th the Chiled States of Philodica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing		March 30, 2011		
	of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/121,275		
	Identification for				
	filed applications	filed	April 1, 2011		
any appl the Assi claims o	ication or continuation or or or conce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agreer provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree that agrant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the concentration and the concentration are presented author that the concentration are the concentration and the concentration are t	es to executivision the in obtaining to executional Converse to perform ted States	ate all papers necessary in connection with any interference which ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the ingevidence and going forward with such interference, the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be remain for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements run all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintait patent to the Assignce.	nvention, and to cooperate with necessary in connection with	
full right and agree	to convey the entire interects that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here	g from sai st herein a inding on by grants t	requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further	
full right and agree	to convey the entire interects that this assignment is because the control of the control of this document.	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as he in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for	
full right and agree	to convey the entire interects that this assignment is because the control of the control of this document.	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this as he in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for	
full right and agree identific recordat	to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a contract of the contrac	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this arbic in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL)	
full right and agree identific recordat Date Date	to convey the entire interest that this assignment is before the first this assignment is before the transfer of the first that may be necessary in of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document, 2011	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this as the in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent at e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL)	
full right and agree identific recordate. Date Date Date	to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a contract, and a contract of the contra	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full right and agree identified recordate. Date Date Date Date	to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution witness whereof, execution is a contract to the contract of	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this arbic in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has segreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full right and agree identifier recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date	to convey the entire interes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent at e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full right and agree identifier recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, exect March 30, 2011	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	id application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this arbic in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent at e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters iterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full right and agree identifier recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	to convey the entire interes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, exect Harch 30, 2011	ng from sai st herein a inding on by grants t or desiral	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this asple in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent at e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
full right and agree identifier recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D	to convey the entire interest that this assignment is beach undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document, and the second	ng from saist herein a inding on by grants to or desiral atted by the	d application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this arbic in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent a e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL)	
full right and agree identifier recordate. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to convey the entire interes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is a converted to the converted	ng from saist herein a inding on by grants to or desiral atted by the eferably before at least	dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this at old in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent at e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL)	
full right and agree identifier recordate. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	to convey the entire interest that this assignment is beach undersigned here ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution is the second of this document. The second of this document of this document of this document. The second of this document of this document of this document.	ng from saist herein a inding on by grants to or desiral atted by the eferably before at least	dapplication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ssigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this at old in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent at e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	in or confirm by reissue or fice to issue any and all Letters sterest, and covenants that he has regreements in conflict herewith, ssignment any further and Trademark Office for (SEAL)	

PATENT

REEL: 026074 FRAME: 0202